Amend SB 419 (House Committee Printing) as follows:

- (1) In Section 1.11 of the bill, in added Section 153.0015(a), Occupations Code (page 8, lines 18 and 19), strike "Texas State Board of Physician Assistant Examiners" and substitute "Texas Physician Assistant Board".
- (2) In Article 2 of the bill (page 43, lines 12-15), strike SECTION 2.01 and substitute the following:

SECTION 2.01. Section 204.002, Occupations Code, is amended to read as follows:

Sec. 204.002. DEFINITIONS. In this chapter:

- (1) "Medical board" means the Texas [$\frac{\text{State Board of}}{\text{Medical Board }}$].
- (2) "Physician assistant board" means the Texas [$\frac{\text{State}}{\text{Board of}}$] Physician Assistant Board [$\frac{\text{Examiners}}{\text{Examiners}}$].
- (3) In Section 2.35(a) of the bill (page 68, lines 2 and 3), strike "Texas State Board of Physician Assistant Examiners" and substitute "Texas Physician Assistant Board".
- (4) In Section 2.35(b) of the bill (page 68, lines 8 and 9), strike "Texas State Board of Physician Assistant Examiners" and substitute "Texas Physician Assistant Board".
- (5) In Section 2.36(a) of the bill (page 68, line 19), strike "Texas State Board of Physician Assistant Examiners" and substitute "Texas Physician Assistant Board".
- (6) In Section 2.36(b) of the bill (page 69, lines 1 and 2), strike "Texas State Board of Physician Assistant Examiners" and substitute "Texas Physician Assistant Board".
- (7) In Section 2.36(c) of the bill (page 69, line 7), strike "authority of the Texas State Board of Physician Assistant Examiners" and substitute "authority of the Texas Physician Assistant Board".
- (8) In Section 2.36(c) of the bill (page 69, lines 9 and 10) strike "filed with the Texas State Board of Physician Assistant Examiners" and substitute "filed with the Texas Physician Assistant Board".
- (9) Add the following appropriately numbered SECTIONS to Article 2 of the bill and renumber subsequent SECTIONS of the bill accordingly:

SECTION ___. The heading to Subchapter B, Chapter 204, Occupations Code, is amended to read as follows:

SUBCHAPTER B. TEXAS [$\frac{\text{STATE BOARD OF}}{\text{EXAMINERS}}$] PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT $\frac{\text{BOARD}}{\text{BOARD}}$

SECTION ___. Section 204.051, Occupations Code, is amended to read as follows:

Sec. 204.051. TEXAS [STATE BOARD OF] PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT BOARD [EXAMINERS]. (a) The Texas [State Board of] Physician Assistant Board [Examiners] is an advisory board to the Texas State Board of Medical Examiners.

(b) A reference in any other law to the former Texas State

Board of Physician Assistant Examiners means the Texas Physician

Assistant Board.